Landscape
Conservation
Action Plan

"
Sheffield Lakeland @ M
Landscape Partnership LOTTERY FUNDED



Orchid Carr House Meadows
Photo Sarah Sidgwick

This is a special - and unique - area

and the work of the Sheffield Lakeland
Landscape Partnership seeks to identify,
protect and celebrate these qualities.

SLLP LCAP Introduction



Introduction and Acknowledgements

Since before anyone here thought about

a Landscape Partnership, and certainly

well before any staff were engaged to
deliver one, individuals from a range of
organisations met, discussed related issues,
decided on strategies and delivered good
environmental, cultural heritage, leisure and
health initiatives across the place that we
are now calling Sheffield Lakeland.

At some point during those conversations
the ‘germ idea’ of formalising working
together was hatched, the Heritage Lottery
Fund offered the catalyst through the
Landscape Partnerships programme and a
steering group came together to deliver a
Landscape Conservation Action Plan (LCAP).
It would have been 2015 when people
started to work in earnest toward such

a goal and only in spring of 2017 did the
Heritage Lottery offer financial support for
that group to engage paid staff to take the
next step.

Throughout 2017-18, the steering group

has continued to support and shape the
development of the Partnership programme
and in this we would like to recognise that
whether employed or acting in a voluntary
capacity, not one of them had ‘Creating A
Landscape Partnership’ as part of their role.
The work of this group towards bringing a
Landscape Partnership about will mostly
go un-noted across the community; this is
a suitable point to record their effort and to
recognise the work they have done.

A Landscape Partnership is by definition
a team effort. We would like to take
this opportunity to thank everyone who
contributed ideas, advice, specialist

Agency

YorkshireWater “@ips

SLLP LCAP Introduction

; Shefficld o
uldlife m s @Lm‘rmnmum

: A NATURAL
Rotherham EMNGLAND

knowledge and constructive feedback to
help bring the Landscape Conservation
Action Plan to this stage. This also includes:

* Our project monitor, Mike Harding, and
HLF case officer Nick Rochford for their
calm, patient advice.

* The community groups and 100s of local
people who have given their time to share
their understanding of the area, their
passion for the place where they live and
their hopes and fears for its future.

Particular thanks are also due to the long
list of photographers who have kindly given
permission for us to reproduce their images
for the purposes of the LCAP and to those
who generously licensed their images under
Creative Commons.

Andy Morffew; Andrew Stringer; Claire
Watts; Chris Prescott; Guy Badham; Helena
Dolby: Ignite Imaginations; Keith Tomkins:
Laura Page; Melanie Fitzgerald: Nabil Abbas;
Neil Theasby: Pecsaetan; Rob Miller: Russell
Hague; Sarah Eykyn; Sarah Sidgwick:
Sheffield City Council, Sheffield and
Rotherham Wildlife Trust; South Yorkshire
Archaeological Service; South Yorkshire Bat
Group; Stocksbridge Walkers are Welcome;
Tom Newman; Tom Vickers; Trevor Bagshaw:;
Yorkshire Water

We are sorry if we have inadvertently missed
you out - please let us know and we will
gladly acknowledge your contribution.

Keith Tomkins
Programme Manager
Sheffield Lakeland Landscape Partnership

May 2018

STOCKSBRIDGE
Y 3 TOWN  COUNCIL




Contents

Our Landscape

Our Statement of Significance
Our Aims and Objectives
Summary of Key Information
Monitoring and Evaluation

O 0o o u1 W N

10 Our Legacy

Introduction to the Plan - What is a Landscape Partnership?

Our Shared Vision for Sheffield Lakeland
The Sheffield Lakeland Landscape Partnership
Understanding the Sheffield Lakeland

11 Our Full Programme of Projects for Sheffield Lakeland

12 Appendices

Index of Maps

The Sheffield Lakeland Landscape
Partnership Area

Map of the UK showing Sheffield
Lakeland area in a national context

The Sheffield Lakeland Landscape
Partnership Area

Landscape Character Types
Landscape Survey
Landscape Concept Plan

Designated sites and Woodlands
within the SLLP boundary

Habitats in the Sheffield Lakeland area
Suitable Habitat: Barn Owl

Suitable Habitat: Bats

Suitable Habitat: Goshawk

Suitable Habitat: Nightjar

Suitable Habitat: Osprey

Species Records and Suitable
Habitat: Water Vole

Suitable Habitat: Woodland Birds

Peak District National Park within
the Sheffield Lakeland Area

South Pennine Protected Areas
covering the Sheffield Lakeland Area

Local Wildlife Sites and other Protected
Areas outside the National Park

Index of Tables

Governance Structure

Steering Group Membership

" Delivery Partners
Contributing Partners

27 Community of Partners

30 Increases in match funding and support

32 Changes in budget between stage
34  one and the LCAP submission

Project summary risk register

44 Budget summary using HLF format
5 Heritage Lottery Fund Outcome Matrix
>3 Programme Gantt Chart
55

Monitoring and evaluation framework
57
. Sheffield Lakeland evaluation matrix
61 5 Year Legacy Cash Flow Forecast
63
65
101
104
112

12
14
24
98
136
162
246
267
278
530

14
16
18

20
22
165

167
229
239
243
245
252
257
269





