

Landscape Conservation Action Plan

Sheffield Lakeland Landscape Partnership





This is a special – and unique – area and the work of the Sheffield Lakeland Landscape Partnership seeks to identify, protect and celebrate these qualities.

Introduction and Acknowledgements

Since before anyone here thought about a Landscape Partnership, and certainly well before any staff were engaged to deliver one, individuals from a range of organisations met, discussed related issues, decided on strategies and delivered good environmental, cultural heritage, leisure and health initiatives across the place that we are now calling Sheffield Lakeland.

At some point during those conversations the 'germ idea' of formalising working together was hatched, the Heritage Lottery Fund offered the catalyst through the Landscape Partnerships programme and a steering group came together to deliver a Landscape Conservation Action Plan (LCAP). It would have been 2015 when people started to work in earnest toward such a goal and only in spring of 2017 did the Heritage Lottery offer financial support for that group to engage paid staff to take the next step.

Throughout 2017-18, the steering group has continued to support and shape the development of the Partnership programme and in this we would like to recognise that whether employed or acting in a voluntary capacity, not one of them had 'Creating A Landscape Partnership' as part of their role. The work of this group towards bringing a Landscape Partnership about will mostly go un-noted across the community; this is a suitable point to record their effort and to recognise the work they have done.

A Landscape Partnership is by definition a team effort. We would like to take this opportunity to thank everyone who contributed ideas, advice, specialist knowledge and constructive feedback to help bring the Landscape Conservation Action Plan to this stage. This also includes:

- Our project monitor, Mike Harding, and HLF case officer Nick Rochford for their calm, patient advice.
- The community groups and 100s of local people who have given their time to share their understanding of the area, their passion for the place where they live and their hopes and fears for its future.

Particular thanks are also due to the long list of photographers who have kindly given permission for us to reproduce their images for the purposes of the LCAP and to those who generously licensed their images under Creative Commons.

Andy Morffew; Andrew Stringer; Claire
Watts; Chris Prescott; Guy Badham; Helena
Dolby; Ignite Imaginations; Keith Tomkins;
Laura Page; Melanie Fitzgerald; Nabil Abbas;
Neil Theasby; Pecsaetan; Rob Miller; Russell
Hague; Sarah Eykyn; Sarah Sidgwick;
Sheffield City Council, Sheffield and
Rotherham Wildlife Trust; South Yorkshire
Archaeological Service; South Yorkshire Bat
Group; Stocksbridge Walkers are Welcome;
Tom Newman; Tom Vickers; Trevor Bagshaw;
Yorkshire Water

We are sorry if we have inadvertently missed you out - please let us know and we will gladly acknowledge your contribution.

Keith Tomkins

Programme Manager Sheffield Lakeland Landscape Partnership May 2018

















SLLP LCAP Introduction 3

Contents

1	Introduction to the Plan - What is a Landscape Partnership?	5
2	Our Landscape	7
3	Our Shared Vision for Sheffield Lakeland	12
4	The Sheffield Lakeland Landscape Partnership	14
5	Understanding the Sheffield Lakeland	24
6	Our Statement of Significance	98
	Our Aims and Objectives	
8	Summary of Key Information	162
9	Monitoring and Evaluation	246
10	Our Legacy	267
11	Our Full Programme of Projects for Sheffield Lakeland	278
12	Appendices	530

Index of Maps

The Sheffield Lakeland Landscape Partnership Area	8
Map of the UK showing Sheffield Lakeland area in a national context	11
The Sheffield Lakeland Landscape Partnership Area	27
Landscape Character Types	30
Landscape Survey	32
Landscape Concept Plan	34
Designated sites and Woodlands within the SLLP boundary	44
Habitats in the Sheffield Lakeland area	45
Suitable Habitat: Barn Owl	53
Suitable Habitat: Bats	55
Suitable Habitat: Goshawk	57
Suitable Habitat: Nightjar	59
Suitable Habitat: Osprey	61
Species Records and Suitable Habitat: Water Vole	63
Suitable Habitat: Woodland Birds	65
Peak District National Park within the Sheffield Lakeland Area	101
South Pennine Protected Areas covering the Sheffield Lakeland Area	104
Local Wildlife Sites and other Protected Areas outside the National Park	112

Index of Tables

Governance Structure	14
Steering Group Membership	16
Delivery Partners	18
Contributing Partners	. 20
Community of Partners	22
ncreases in match funding and support	165
Changes in budget between stage one and the LCAP submission	167
Project summary risk register	229
Budget summary using HLF format	239
Heritage Lottery Fund Outcome Matrix	243
Programme Gantt Chart	245
Monitoring and evaluation framework	252
Sheffield Lakeland evaluation matrix	257
5 Year Legacy Cash Flow Forecast	269